
Alabama (15-4, 0-1 SEC) -vs- # 21 Kentucky (16-2, 1-0 SEC)
3/13/2026 at Lexington, Ky. (Kentucky Proud Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jaxon Jelkin (4-0)
Loss: Tyler Fay (3-2)
Save: Jack Bennett (4)
HBP: Tyler Fay
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ronnie Teague First: Raymond Gregerson Second Base: Javerro January Third Base: Augustus Griffin 
Start: 6:32   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 2,717   Weather: Upper 50s, Gusty Winds

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Alabama 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 8 2
Kentucky 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 X 7 9 0

Alabama 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Fowler cf 5 0 2 0 0 0 1
Justin Lebron ss 5 2 2 1 0 1 2
Brady Neal c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Luke Vaughn 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Andrew Purdy ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
John Lemm dh 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
Jason Torres 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Justin Osterhouse lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Peyton Steele rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brennan Holt 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Tyler Fay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashton Crowther p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 8 4 4 7 7

2B: Bryce Fowler (1)
HR: Justin Lebron (1); John Lemm (1)
E: Brady Neal (1); Justin Osterhouse (1)

Kentucky 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jayce Tharnish cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Luke Lawrence ss 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Ethan Hindle 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Carson Hansen dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Will Marcy ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Cerny 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Hudson Brown 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Ryan Schwartz rf 4 1 1 2 0 2 1
Scott Campbell Jr. lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Owen Jenkins c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jaxon Jelkin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leighton Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Mattison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Bennett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 9 6 2 9 3

2B: Ethan Hindle (1)
HR: Ethan Hindle (1); Ryan Schwartz (1); Owen Jenkins (1)
SH: Tyler Cerny (1)
SB: Luke Lawrence (1)
CS: Jayce Tharnish (1); Will Marcy (1)
HBP: Owen Jenkins (1)
DP: 1

Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Fay (L, 3-2) 7.0 8 7 6 1 8 0 0 1 0 27 30 6 5 89
Ashton Crowther 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 13
Totals 9 7 6 2 9 0 0 1 0 30 34 7 5 102

Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaxon Jelkin (W, 4-0) 5.1 6 4 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 22 23 4 7 91
Leighton Harris 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 14
Connor Mattison 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 3 35
Jack Bennett (S, 4) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 15
Totals 8 4 4 4 7 0 0 0 0 34 38 7 12 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alabama - Top of 1st UA UK
Fowler flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Lebron homered to left center, RBI (2-2 FBKB). 1 0
Neal grounded out to ss to second base (0-1 F). 1 0
Vaughn struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 1 0

Kentucky - Bottom of 1st UA UK
J. Tharnish singled to center field (0-2 FFF). 1 0
L. Lawrence flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
E. Hindle homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); J. Tharnish scored. 1 2
C. Hansen singled to center field, out at second cf to 2b (0-0). 1 2
T. Cerny flied out to 2b to center field (1-1 SB). 1 2

Alabama - Top of 2nd UA UK
Lemm struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 2
Torres grounded out to ss (3-2 BSKBB). 1 2
Osterhouse grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 2

Kentucky - Bottom of 2nd UA UK
H. Brown singled to right field (1-1 BF). 1 2
R. Schwartz homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); H. Brown scored. 1 4
S. Campbell struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 4
O. Jenkins hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 1 4
J. Tharnish reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); O. Jenkins out at second ss to 2b. 1 4
J. Tharnish out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 4

Alabama - Top of 3rd UA UK
Steele flied out to lf to left center (1-1 BK). 1 4
Holt grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 4
Fowler singled up the middle (1-2 FBF). 1 4
Lebron struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFFBS). 1 4

Kentucky - Bottom of 3rd UA UK
L. Lawrence walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 4
E. Hindle flied out to rf to right center (0-1 F). 1 4
L. Lawrence stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 4
C. Hansen struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 1 4
T. Cerny reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (1-0 B); L. Lawrence scored, unearned. 1 5
H. Brown flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 1 5

Alabama - Top of 4th UA UK
Neal grounded out to ss to second base (0-1 F). 1 5
Vaughn walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 5
Lemm grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBBB); Vaughn advanced to second. 1 5
Torres struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBFBS). 1 5

Kentucky - Bottom of 4th UA UK
R. Schwartz struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 5
S. Campbell flied out to 2b (1-1 BS). 1 5
O. Jenkins homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 1 6



J. Tharnish struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 6
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alabama - Top of 5th UA UK
Osterhouse struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 1 6
Steele lined out to lf (0-2 SS). 1 6
Holt singled to left field (3-2 KBBBKF). 1 6
Fowler grounded out to 2b. 1 6

Kentucky - Bottom of 5th UA UK
L. Lawrence singled through the right side (0-1 K). 1 6
E. Hindle doubled to left field (1-1 BS); L. Lawrence advanced to third. 1 6
mound visit. 1 6
C. Hansen grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 6
T. Cerny grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); E. Hindle advanced to third; L. Lawrence
scored. 1 7
H. Brown struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 1 7

Alabama - Top of 6th UA UK
Lebron singled to pitcher (0-0). 1 7
Neal singled to left field (0-2 KK); Lebron advanced to second. 1 7
Vaughn flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 1 7
Lemm homered down the rf line, 3 RBI (3-2 BBSSB); Neal scored; Lebron scored. 4 7
L. Harris to p for J. Jelkin. 4 7
Torres singled to right field (1-2 KFB). 4 7
Osterhouse walked (3-1 BBKBB); Torres advanced to second. 4 7
uk mound visit. 4 7
Steele grounded into double play 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Osterhouse advanced to second; Torres out on the
play. 4 7

Kentucky - Bottom of 6th UA UK
R. Schwartz struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBS). 4 7
S. Campbell grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 S). 4 7
O. Jenkins grounded out to c (0-0). 4 7

Alabama - Top of 7th UA UK
C. Mattison to p for L. Harris. 4 7
Holt walked (3-2 BFFBBFB). 4 7
Fowler reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Holt out at second 2b to ss. 4 7
Lebron reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Fowler out at second p to 2b. 4 7
Neal walked (3-0 BBBB); Lebron advanced to second. 4 7
Purdy pinch hit for Vaughn. 4 7
Purdy struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 4 7

Kentucky - Bottom of 7th UA UK
Purdy to 1b. 4 7
J. Tharnish struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 7
L. Lawrence flied out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 7
E. Hindle struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 4 7

Alabama - Top of 8th UA UK
Lemm flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BFBSF). 4 7
Torres struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 4 7
Osterhouse grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKS). 4 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kentucky - Bottom of 8th UA UK
Crowther to p for Fay. 4 7
W. Marcy pinch hit for C. Hansen. 4 7
W. Marcy singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 7
UK offensive timeout. 4 7
T. Cerny struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 4 7
W. Marcy out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 7
Bama mound visit. 4 7
H. Brown walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 7
R. Schwartz flied out to cf (0-0). 4 7

Alabama - Top of 9th UA UK
J. Bennett to p for C. Mattison. 4 7
Steele fouled out to 1b (3-2 KBBSBF). 4 7
Holt lined out to cf (0-2 KSF). 4 7
Fowler doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 4 7
Lebron grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 7

Kentucky - Bottom of 9th UA UK


